
SURIN CITY 
[ 1  ] GK THANAKORN KORKAEW (THANAKORN) 
[ 6  ] DF KITSANAPHAT KINGKAEO (KITSANAPHAT)  45+3' 
[ 7  ] MF ARTTAPON SOPA (ARTTAPON) 
[ 9  ] FW ADISORN BUNLOET (ADISORN) 
[ 10 ] FW WATTHANAPON CHINTHONG (CHINTHONG)  27' 
[ 13 ] MF KOMEN SANGSAMANAN (KOMEN)  61' 
[ 20 ] DF SURASAK BUNJAN (SURASAK) 
[ 28 ] DF Chonlathan Karnson (K.CHONLATHAN)  76 
[ 30 ] FW PATHOMKAN TANNGAM (PATHOMKAN)  39'  55'  76 
[ 79 ] MF KAISON ROUNGREANG (KRAISORN)  63 
[ 90 ] FW JATTUPHON NUEAKAEW (๋CHATTU)  88 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] DF NOPPADOL ROJCHANAKONGYOO (NOPPADOL)  76 
[ 8  ] FW KANTAPHONG CHANTHAWORN (KANTAPHONG)  76 
[ 22 ] GK Thammathon Kingkeaw (THAMMATHON) 
[ 54 ] MF TEERATHEP HONGIN (TEERATHEP)  88 
[ 55 ] MF SIPPAKORN CHAPWAIDEE (SIPPAKORN) 
[ 62 ] MF NITIPHUM PRALOMRAM (NITIPHUM) 
[ 74 ] MF KITTIPHAT PHIANSAMOE (KITTIPHAT) 
[ 80 ] MF TANAPONG SRISANTHA (TANAPONG) 
[ 99 ] MF CHATTHAWAT THAWEEWUT (CHATHAWAT)  90+1'  63 

Head Coach : TANUT PATTARAMANEESRE ( THA ) 
Team Manager : PATTARACHAI MUNGCHAROENPORN ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

NAKHONRATCHASIMA UNITED 
[ 4  ] MF APHIDET AETIYAT (APHIDET)  64'  72 
[ 7  ] MF THANADON TAISAEG (THANADOL) 
[ 14 ] MF NOAH SIKOMBE CHIVUTA (CHIVUTA)  24'  50' (P)  57' 
[ 19 ] FW AK-KARAPOL NOIYAI (AKKARAPOL)  90+3 
[ 20 ] FW THANWA KHAMKONG (THANWA K.)  54'  72 
[ 36 ] GK YANOTAI CHAIMCHAI (YANOTAI) 
[ 43 ] DF THANWA KAEWSRINUAN (THANWA)  90+1' 
[ 57 ] MF CHONLASIT SUWANNAKOTH (CHONLASIT) 
[ 58 ] FW natthawut sanitchai (NATTHAWUT)  78 
[ 66 ] DF SOMPRASONG CHUENCHAN (SOMPRASONG) 
[ 77 ] MF APHISIT PHANPHAKDI (APHISIT) 
Substitutes
[ 8  ] MF SUTTHISAK KHAMMAN (K.SITTISAK)  90+3 
[ 9  ] MF SUKKRIT ONPAHKAM (SUKKRIT)  72 
[ 13 ] DF CHATCHAWAN CHONPHAKDI (CHATCHAWAN)  78 
[ 16 ] DF ASSADAWUT JANTRON (ASSADAWUT) 
[ 18 ] FW SURAPONG TECHAKHOBUT (SURAPONG)  72 
[ 22 ] DF kitsada thapsaenlee (T. KITSADA) 
[ 30 ] FW THANAKON SIDAWONG (THANAKON) 
[ 44 ] DF NATTAWUT MALISON (NATTAWUT) 
[ 96 ] GK WORRAPONG AHOSI (WORRAPONG A.) 

Head Coach : BANDIT JOOMPA ( THA ) 
Team Manager : PAIRIN PRAJAM ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 80 

SURIN CITY 4 - 3 NAKHONRATCHASIMA
UNITED 

16 December 2023 15:30  Si Narong Stadium 

Audiences: 120 
Referee: SURIYAWONG RAMSRI Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SONGSAK SORASING (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: SURACHART THASUNGKA (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: วสันต์ เรืองศรี (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: PONGDANAI SADSADEE (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: SITTISAK KAEWKAM (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
24'  NOAH SIKOMBE CHIVUTA [14] (CHIVUTA) 

WATTHANAPON CHINTHONG [10] (CHINTHONG)  27' 
PATHOMKAN TANNGAM [30] (PATHOMKAN)  39' 

KITSANAPHAT KINGKAEO [6] (KITSANAPHAT)  45+3' 
50'  NOAH SIKOMBE CHIVUTA [14] (CHIVUTA) 
54'  THANWA KHAMKONG [20] (THANWA K.) 

PATHOMKAN TANNGAM [30] (PATHOMKAN)  55' 
57'  NOAH SIKOMBE CHIVUTA [14] (CHIVUTA) 

KOMEN SANGSAMANAN [13] (KOMEN)  61' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



CHATTHAWAT THAWEEWUT [99] (CHATHAWAT)  63' 
KAISON ROUNGREANG [79] (KRAISORN)  63' 

64'  APHIDET AETIYAT [4] (APHIDET) 
72'  SURAPONG TECHAKHOBUT [18] (SURAPONG) 
72'  THANWA KHAMKONG [20] (THANWA K.) 
72'  SUKKRIT ONPAHKAM [9] (SUKKRIT) 
72'  APHIDET AETIYAT [4] (APHIDET) 

KANTAPHONG CHANTHAWORN [8] (KANTAPHONG)  76' 
PATHOMKAN TANNGAM [30] (PATHOMKAN)  76' 

NOPPADOL ROJCHANAKONGYOO [4] (NOPPADOL)  76' 
CHONLATHAN KARNSON [28] (K.CHONLATHAN)  76' 

78'  CHATCHAWAN CHONPHAKDI [13] (CHATCHAWAN) 
78'  NATTHAWUT SANITCHAI [58] (NATTHAWUT ) 

TEERATHEP HONGIN [54] (TEERATHEP)  88' 
JATTUPHON NUEAKAEW [90] (๋CHATTU)  88' 

CHATTHAWAT THAWEEWUT [99] (CHATHAWAT)  90+1' 
90+1'  THANWA KAEWSRINUAN [43] (THANWA) 
90+3'  SUTTHISAK KHAMMAN [8] (K.SITTISAK) 
90+3'  AK-KARAPOL NOIYAI [19] (AKKARAPOL) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


